Request for Contract Update
Pursuant to the terms of contract number R191803 for Furniture and Installation, Contractor must notify and receive approval from
Region 4 ESC when there is an update in the contract. No request will be officially approved without the prior authorization of Region
4 ESC. Region 4 ESC reserves the right to accept or reject any request.
Exemplis LLC hereby provides notice of the following update on this date August 25, 2020.
Instructions: Contractor must check all that may apply and shall provide supporting documentation. Requests received without
supporting documentation will be returned. This form is not intended for use if there is a material change in operations, such as
assignment, bankruptcy, change of ownership, merger, etc. Material changes must be submitted on a “Notice of Material Change to

(888) 274-8664     sitonit.net
1. Frame
Frame Type Code Price
Sit-to-Stand Stool 1167 + $0
Frame Finish Code Price
Black FC1 + $0
Fog FC13 + $19
Frame finish applies to base, column cover, and outer seat.
2. Seat
Seat Style Code Price
Upholstered Seat US + $0
3. Base
Stool Kit Code Price
Extended Stool Kit S2 + $0
CATEGORY:  STOOL
BASE PRICE:  $469
GSA SIN #:  33721
FEATURES
 • Ergo-sculpted, bolstered seat
alleviates pressure points while
offering soft, flexible edges
 • Stable, non-slip base with
responsive 360-degree pivoting
support keeps you energized
and productive
 • Lightweight frame with
easy-grip handle means
your new posture is always
within reach
 • Streamlined ambidextrous
controls makes it easy to adjust
from either side for various
work surface heights
 • Included auto-return cylinder
ensures the seat always faces
forward
 • Customize your way with
access to thousands of fabrics
 • 250 lb weight capacity warranty
 • 5-year warranty
KICKSTAND
4. Material
Seat Textile Code Price
COM or Fabric Grade 1 COM/FG1 + $0
Fabric Grade 2 FG2 + $22
Fabric Grade 3 FG3 + $45
Fabric Grade 4 FG4 + $77
Fabric Grade 5 FG5 + $116
Fabric Grade 6 FG6 + $159
Fabric Grade 7 FG7 + $200
Specify textile details in Price Calculation section. Please reference page 19 in the
textile reference guide for pricing on fabrics over grade 7.
5. Packaging
Seat Textile Code Price
Knocked Down - Individually Packaged KD + $0
SPECIFICATIONS
1167
Stool
Overall Width 15.5"
Overall Depth 18.125"
Overall Height 25.75"–35.875"
Seat Width 15.25"
Seat Depth 15.25"
Seat Height 23.5"–33.75"
Weight 17.5 lb
COM 0.75 yd
Weight Capacity 250 lb
DocuSign Envelope ID: 563795F4-B8E4-4E9F-9DE4-1DA052B95317
KICKSTAND
FINAL PRICE CALCULATION
Category Code Price